SPECIAL BOARD MEETING Alliance Regional Water Authority Board of Directors



Monday, March 7, 2022 at 4:00 PM

County Line Special Utility District Offices 8870 Camino Real, Kyle, TX 78640

This Notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Texas Government Code Chapter 551). The Alliance Regional Water Authority (the Authority) Board of Directors will hold a meeting at 4:00 PM, Monday, March 7, 2022, at the County Line Special Utility District Offices, 8870 Camino Real, Kyle, Texas. The presiding officer of the meeting will be physically present at the location noted above. Some directors may participate remotely through videoconference. The public may observe this meeting in person or by using the following videoconference link and/or calling the number and code provided:

ZOOM MEETING LINK

Call-In Number: 1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 946 0074 3421 Passcode: 961890

Members of the public wishing to make public comment during the meeting must (1) be present at the public meeting location or (2) join by videoconference and register by emailing <u>info@alliancewater.org</u> prior to 4:00 p.m. on March 7, 2022. Public comment is not allowed by call-in. This meeting will be recorded and the audio recording will be available on the Authority's website after the meeting. A copy of the agenda packet will be available on the Authority's website at the time of the meeting. Additional information can be obtained by calling Graham Moore at (512) 294-3214.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (Note: Each person wishing to speak must register with the Executive Director at info@alliancewater.org before 3:00 p.m.)
- D. EXECUTIVE SESSION
 - D.1 Executive Session pursuant to the Government Code, Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney) and/or Section 551.072 (Real Property Deliberations) regarding:
 - A. Acquisition of real property for water supply project purposes.

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING Alliance Regional Water Authority Board of Directors



- D.2 Action from Executive Session on the following matters:
 - A. Consider adoption of Resolution 2022-03-07-001 approving the mediated settlement agreement with Gladys Smith Farms & Ranches, Ltd.
- E. ADJOURNMENT
- **NOTE:** The Board of Directors may meet in Executive Session for any purpose authorized under the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, for any item listed on this agenda or as otherwise authorized by law. An announcement will be made of the basis for Executive Session. The Board of Directors may also publicly discuss any item listed on the agenda for Executive Session.